L0500033878

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e#)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only		

400048415204

N4/04/05--01064--022 **250.00

2005 APR -4 PH 2: 50 FILED

J. DAWAN APR - 7 2005

ROBERT M. JOCKERS P.A.

Attorney at Law

Robert M. Jockers P.A.

6560 1st Avenue North St. Petersburg, FL 33710 Phone (727) 827-1719 Fax (727) 344-0185 E-mail RJESQ44@aol.com

March 30, 2005

Department of State Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: Articles of Incorporation

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed in an original and one copy of Articles of Organization of Grand Central Vermillion, #7W, LLC and an original and one copy of Articles of Organization of Grand Central Vermillion 10W, LLC. and a check in the amount of \$250.00 for filing said articles. Please return a copy of the filed articles to the above address.

If you have any questions, please contact my office. Thank you for your attention in this matter.

Sincerely,

Robert M. Jockers, Esq.

RMJ/km

Enclosures

....



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF **GRAND CENTRAL VERMILLON, #10W, LLC**

ARTICLE I. NAME

MISARR - 4 PH 7. The name of the Limited Liability Company is Grand Central Vermillion, #10W.

ARTICLE IL ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of Grand Central Vermillion, #10W, LLC is 6560 First Avenue North, St. Petersburg, FL 33710.

ARTICLE III. REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE & **REGISTERED AGENT' S SIGNATURE**

The name and address of the registered agent are Joan L. Berkowtiz. 6560 First Avenue North, St. Petersburg, FL 33710.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Sig

ARTICLE IV. MANAGING MEMBER

The name and address of each Managing Member are Rosemarie Flinchbaugh, 2055 Massachusetts Avenue N.E., St. Petersburg, FL 33703.

> Articles Of Organization Grand Central Vermillion, #10W Page 1

ARTICLE V. REQUIRED SIGNATURE

Rosemarie Flinchbaugh Signature of Member

In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

₽ P ₩ 2:50

Articles Of Organization Grand Central Vermillion, #10W Page 2